

2024 The Year of the Volunteer October 1st 2023- September 30th 2024

Volunteering is crucial in order to aid in a youth's development and their success, it teaches them leadership, communication skills, dependability, time management, decision making and so much more. A large portion of the success of the 4-H program can be attributed to the adults and youth that volunteer their time to help maintain efficiency. In order to promote the importance of volunteering with in the community, the Pennington County 4-H Leaders Association is rolling out the theme for the 2023-2024 4-H year, "The Year of the Volunteer".

The Pennington County 4-H Leaders Association will be offering a \$250 scholarship for an extracurricular activity for the individual that turns in the most volunteer hours for the year, one individual from each age division; beginner, junior and senior will have the opportunity to win.

Details:

- Youth can record volunteer hours starting from October 1st 2023 until September 30th 2024
- Youth will need to keep track of the volunteer hours they complete on the record sheet below
 - Each volunteer opportunity will need to include the signature of the individual supervisor for the volunteer opportunity
- * Turn in your hours by 5:00pm on Monday September 30th 2024
- The winner of each age division will need to provide the information on where their scholarship should be sent, this can include any extracurricular activity that requires payment (Music/dance lessons, sports, drama classes, etc.)
- Pennington County 4-H will coordinate a handful of volunteer opportunities for youth to attend and get hours.
- ¥ Youth can print and attach as many record sheets as needed.

Who is ready to take the challenge, do you think you have what it takes to win? Start recording and find out if you are the volunteer of the year!





2024 The Year of the Volunteer October 1st 2023- September 30th 2024

Name of 4-H Member: _____

Age Division: Beginner Junior Senior

Page _____ of _____

Date	Activity	Hours	Supervisor Signature



South Dakota State University Extension SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, the South Dakota Board of Regents and the United States Department of Agriculture.